Junior world cup ~ November 16-17, 2019

SPEED SKATING Fosenhallen - Bjugn, Norway

1. Startlist 1000m Juniors-Ladies (Quartet starts)

Pag.1/2 Saturday, Nov. 16 15-11-2019 18:08:51

Track record juniors: 1:18.82

Pair  Startnr Name PB World record juniors: 1:14.21
wt 17 Nikol Nepokojova (16) CZE 1:29.33 B2
1 0 -
yl 0 -
2 b o -
wt 18 Natascha Lindenskov (15) DEN 1:28.26 C2
3 rd 3 Fran Vanhoutte (16) BEL 1:29.33 B2
yl 21 Luisa Maria Gonzalez (16) ESP 1:26.79 B1
4 84  Ting Chuang (16) TPE 1:27.16 Bl
wt 16 Katerina Machackova (15) CZE 1:26.63 C2
5 34 Serena Pergher (15) ITA 1:26.64 Bl
yl 6 Anastasya Prakapovich (15) BLR 1:25.94 B1
6 19 Sara Cabrera (18) ESP 1:25.97 A2
wt 65 Julie Berg Sjgbrend (17) NOR 1:25.18 Al
7 31 Hanna Biré (16) HUN 1:25.57 B1
yl 63 Maria Netland Rabbe (18) NOR 1:25.05 A2
8 bl 15  Zuzana Kursova (16) CZE 1:26.63 B2
wt 47 Anna Shpakova (18) KAZ 1:24.53 Al
9 rd 46 Darya Gavrilova (15) KAZ 1:24.67 2
yl 4  Varvara Bandaryna (15) BLR 1:23.95 B1
10 bl 20 Ainoa Carrefio (18) ESP 1:24.07 Al
wt 48 Xeniya Yakovleva (17) KAZ 1:23.66 Al
11 4 53 Chaewon Park (17) KOR 1:23.79 B2
yl 69 Kaja Gajewska (18) POL 1:21.02 A2
12 1 3 AnnaPetutschnigg (17) AUT 1:23.44 Al
wt 72 llka Fuzesy (16) ROU 1:22.93 Bl
13 4 23 LauraKivioja (16) FIN 1:23.28 B2
yl 70 Natalia Jabrzyk (18) POL 1:19.18 A2
14 1 71 Maja Plonczyk (18) POL 1:22.87 A2
wt 67 Martyna Baran (18) POL 1:22.61 A2
15 14 66 Arwen Szygenda (17) NOR 1:22.63 Al
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Junior world cup ~ November 16-17, 2019

SPEED SKATING Fosenhallen - Bjugn, Norway

1. Startlist 1000m Juniors-Ladies (Quartet starts)

Pag.2/2 Saturday, Nov. 16 15-11-2019 18:08:51

Track record juniors: 1:18.82

Pair  Startnr Name PB World record juniors: 1:14.21
yl 44  Yukino Yoshida (16) JPN 1:22.26 B2
16 b 77  Lilit Garibian (15) RUS 1:22.48 Bl
wt 45 Alina Dauranova (15) KAZ 1:22.12 B1
17 g 51 Yoonji Kim (16) KOR 1:22.17 B2
yl 33 Federica Maffei (18) ITA 1:20.12 A2
18 76 Marina Avtonomova (17) RUS 1:21.94 Al
wt 10 Lan Huang (19) CHN 1:21.73 A2
19 4 29 sophie Warmuth (17) GER 1:21.80 B2
yl 61 Marte Bjerkreim Furnee (18) NOR 1:21.09 A2
20 bl 79 Alexandra Kravchenko (18) RUS 1:21.59 Al
wt 35 Laura Peveri (18) ITA 1:20.13 Al
21 4 26 PiaKirsakal (19) GER 1:21.04 A2
yl 37 Moe Kumagai (18) JPN 1:20.50 A2
22 b 12 Jingyi Wang (17) CHN 1:20.89 B2
wt 30 Meghan Wystrichowski (17) GER 1:20.48 Al
23 4 50 Min-HuiKim (16) KOR 1:2049 B2
yl 40 Towako Nagasaki (19) JPN 1:19.63 A2
24 1) 27  AnnaOstlender (17) GER 1:19.69 Al
wt 13 Binyu Yang (17) CHN 1:19.55 B2
25 rd 43  Yuka Takahashi (17) JPN 1:19.62 Al
yl 75 Elizaveta Agafoshina (18) RUS 1:19.15 A2
26 | 57 Marrit Fledderus (18) NED 1:19.35 A2
wt 9  Tiange Hai (18) CHN 1:18.63 A2
27 rd 60 Maud Lugters (19) NED 1:18.91 A2
yl 59 Femke Kok (19) NED 1:16.27 A2
28 1| 56  Myrthe de Boer (17) NED 1:18.09 Al

Referee: Stefan Knofler (GER) / Wycher Bos (NED) ass. Starter: Tom Vidar Johansson (NOR)
| Twitter: #)WC1 https://www.bosk.no ]
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ISU Junior Worldcup 1

Fosenhallen - Bjugn
16 and 17 November 2019

1. Race Result Junior Ladies 1000 meter

Name Cat Country PB Time Info
1 wt 17 Nikol Nepokojova DB2 CZE 1:29.33 1:33.39
rd
Nikol Nepokojova
200m 20.24 (20.24) m
600m 55.02 (34.78)
1000m 1:33.39 (38.37)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
yw
2
bl
m m
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
3 wt 18 Natascha Lindenskov DC2 DEN 1:28.26 1:34.51
rd 3 Fran Vanhoutte DB2 BEL 1:29.33 1:32.68
Natascha Lindenskov Fran Vanhoutte
200m 21.87 (21.87) 200m 21.31 (21.31)
600m 57.24 (35.37) 600m 55.83 (34.52)
1000m 1:34.51 (37.27) 1000m 1:32.68 (36.85)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
4 yw 21 Luisa Maria Gonzalez DB1 ESP 1:26.79 1:32.64
bl 84 Ting Chuang DB1 TPE 1:27.16 1:32.61
Luisa Maria Gonzalez Ting Chuang
200m 19.86 (19.86) 200m 21.14 (21.14)
600m 52.78 (32.92) 600m 54.87 (33.73)
1000m 1:32.64 (39.86) 1000m 1:32.61 (37.74)

Referee: Stefan Knéfler (GER)

From 11/16/2019 11:00:00 AM to 11/16/2019 11:47:34 AM

Assistant: Wycher Bos (NED)

Starter: Tom Vidar Johansson (NOR)

Print: 11/16/2019 1:12:24 PM



ISU Junior Worldcup 1

Fosenhallen - Bjugn
16 and 17 November 2019

Name Cat Country PB Time Info
5 wt 16 Katerina Machackova DC2 CZE 1:26.63 1:31.51
rd 34 Serena Pergher DB1 ITA 1:41.74 1:30.37 PB
Katerina Machackova Serena Pergher
200m 21.27 (21.27) 200m 20.09 (20.09)
600m 55.19 (33.92) 600m 53.34 (33.25)
1000m 1:31.51 (36.32) 1000m 1:30.37 (37.03)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
6 yw 6 Anastasya Prakapovich DB1 BLR 1:25.94 1:28.39
bl 19 Sara Cabrera DA2 ESP 1:25.97 1:26.10
Anastasya Prakapovich Sara Cabrera
200m 19.80 (19.80) 200m 19.89 (19.89)
600m 52.03 (32.23) 600m 51.47 (31.58)
1000m 1:28.39 (36.36) 1000m 1:26.10 (34.63)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
7 wt 65 Julie Berg Sjgbrend DAl NOR 1:25.18 1:26.10
rd 31 Hanna Biré DB1 HUN 1:25.57 1:28.86
Julie Berg Sjgbrend Hanna Bir6
200m 20.22 (20.22) 200m 20.49 (20.49)
600m 52.01 (31.79) 600m 53.35 (32.86)
1000m 1:26.10 (34.09) 1000m 1:28.86 (35.51)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
3 yw 63 Maria Netland Rabbe DA2 NOR 1:25.05 1:31.15
bl 15 Zuzana Kursova DB2 CZE 1:25.17 DQ
Maria Netland Rabbe Zuzana Kursova
200m 19.89 (19.89) 200m 21.08 (21.08)
600m 53.55 (33.66) 600m 54.05 (32.97)
1000m 1:31.15 (37.60) 1000m 1:28.21 (34.16)

Referee: Stefan Knéfler (GER)
From 11/16/2019 11:00:00 AM to 11/16/2019 11:47:34 AM

Assistant: Wycher Bos (NED)

Starter: Tom Vidar Johansson (NOR)

Print: 11/16/2019 1:12:25 PM



ISU Junior Worldcup 1

Fosenhallen - Bjugn
16 and 17 November 2019

Name Cat Country PB Time Info
9 wt 47 Anna Shpakova DA1 KAZ 1:24.53 1:29.16
rd 46 Darya Gavrilova DC2 KAZ 1:24.84 1:26.40
Anna Shpakova Darya Gavrilova
200m 20.62 (20.62) 200m 20.09 (20.09)
600m 53.28 (32.66) 600m 51.95 (31.86)
1000m 1:29.16 (35.88) 1000m 1:26.40 (34.45)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
10 yw 4 Varvara Bandaryna DB1 BLR 1:23.95 1:26.63
bl 20 Ainoa Carrefio DAl ESP 1:24.07 DQ
Varvara Bandaryna Ainoa Carrefo
200m 19.76 (19.76) 200m 19.69 (19.69)
600m 51.14 (31.38) 600m 51.25 (31.56)
1000m 1:26.63 (35.49) 1000m 1:26.67 (35.42)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
11 wt 48 Xeniya Yakovleva DAl KAZ 1:23.66 1:26.01
rd 53 Chaewon Park DB2 KOR 1:23.79 1:23.11 PB
Xeniya Yakovleva Chaewon Park
200m 19.79 (19.79) 200m 20.26 (20.26)
600m 51.43 (31.64) 600m 50.97 (30.71)
1000m 1:26.01 (34.58) 1000m 1:23.11 (32.14)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
12 yw 69 Kaja Gajewska DA2 POL 1:21.02 1:24.93
bl 2 Anna Petutschnigg DAl AUT 1:23.44 1:27.15
Kaja Gajewska Anna Petutschnigg
200m 20.17 (20.17) 200m 20.07 (20.07)
600m 51.40 (31.23) 600m 52.20 (32.13)
1000m 1:24.93 (33.53) 1000m 1:27.15 (34.95)

Referee: Stefan Knéfler (GER)

From 11/16/2019 11:00:00 AM to 11/16/2019 11:47:34 AM

Assistant: Wycher Bos (NED)

Starter: Tom Vidar Johansson (NOR)

Print: 11/16/2019 1:12:25 PM



ISU Junior Worldcup 1

Fosenhallen - Bjugn
16 and 17 November 2019

Name Cat Country PB Time Info
13 wt 72 llka Fuzesy DB1 ROU 1:22.93 1:29.43
rd 23 Laura Kivioja DB2 FIN 1:23.28 1:28.38
llka Fuzesy Laura Kivioja
200m 19.96 (19.96) 200m 19.69 (19.69)
600m 52.49 (32.53) 600m 52.06 (32.37)
1000m 1:29.43 (36.94) 1000m 1:28.38 (36.32)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
14 yw 70 Natalia Jabrzyk DA2 POL 1:19.18 1:24.26
bl 71 Maja Plonczyk DA2 POL 1:23.52 1:27.11
Natalia Jabrzyk Maja Ploriczyk
200m 19.80 (19.80) 200m 19.72 (19.72)
600m 50.68 (30.88) 600m 51.49 (31.77)
1000m 1:24.26 (33.58) 1000m 1:27.11 (35.62)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
15 wt 67 Martyna Baran DA2 POL 1:22.61 1:25.34
rd 66 Arwen Szygenda DAl NOR 1:22.63 1:28.11
Martyna Baran Arwen Szygenda
200m 19.37 (19.37) 200m 20.94 (20.94)
600m 50.52 (31.15) 600m 53.08 (32.14)
1000m 1:25.34 (34.82) 1000m 1:28.11 (35.03)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
16 yw 44 Yukino Yoshida DB2 JPN 1:23.35 1:24.76
bl 77 Lilit Garibian DB1 RUS 1:23.14 1:26.13
Yukino Yoshida Lilit Garibian
200m 19.55 (19.55) 200m 20.04 (20.04)
600m 50.97 (31.42) 600m 51.26 (31.22)
1000m 1:24.76 (33.79) 1000m 1:26.13 (34.87)
Referee: Stefan Knéfler (GER) Assistant: Wycher Bos (NED) Starter: Tom Vidar Johansson (NOR)

From 11/16/2019 11:00:00 AM to 11/16/2019 11:47:34 AM Print: 11/16/2019 1:12:25 PM



ISU Junior Worldcup 1

Fosenhallen - Bjugn
16 and 17 November 2019

Name Cat Country PB Time Info
17 wt 45 Alina Dauranova DB1 KAZ 1:22.12 1:27.76
rd 51 Yoonji Kim DB2 KOR 1:22.17 1:24.64
Alina Dauranova Yoonji Kim
200m 19.96 (19.96) 200m 19.90 (19.90)
600m 52.86 (32.90) 600m 51.11 (31.21)
1000m 1:27.76  (34.90) 1000m 1:24.64 (33.53)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
18 yw 33 Federica Maffei DA2 ITA 1:23.93
bl 76 Marina Avtonomova DA1 RUS 1:21.95 1:26.51
Federica Maffei Marina Avtonomova
200m 19.83 (19.83) 200m 19.51 (19.51)
600m 50.93 (31.10) 600m 50.95 (31.44)
1000m 1:23.93 (33.00) 1000m 1:26.51 (35.56)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
19 wt 10 Lan Huang DA2 CHN 1:21.73 1:24.17
rd 29 Sophie Warmuth DB2 GER 1:21.80 1:26.03
Lan Huang Sophie Warmuth
200m 19.11 (19.11) 200m 19.28 (19.28)
600m 49.57 (30.46) 600m 50.55 (31.27)
1000m 1:24.17 (34.60) 1000m 1:26.03 (35.48)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
20 yw 61 Marte Bjerkreim Furnee DA2 NOR 1:21.09 1:24.29
bl 79 Alexandra Kravchenko DAl RUS 1:22.60 1:25.22
Marte Bjerkreim Furnee Alexandra Kravchenko
200m 19.81 (19.81) 200m 19.95 (19.95)
600m 51.06 (31.25) 600m 50.98 (31.03)
1000m 1:24.29 (33.23) 1000m 1:25.22 (34.24)

Referee: Stefan Knéfler (GER)

Assistant: Wycher Bos (NED)
From 11/16/2019 11:00:00 AM to 11/16/2019 11:47:34 AM

Starter: Tom Vidar Johansson (NOR)

Print: 11/16/2019 1:12:26 PM



ISU Junior Worldcup 1

Fosenhallen - Bjugn
16 and 17 November 2019

Name Cat Country PB Time Info
21 wt 35 Laura Peveri DAl ITA 1:26.60 1:26.31 PB
rd 26 Pia Kirsakal DA2 GER 1:21.04 1:25.47
Laura Peveri Pia Kirsakal
200m 20.04 (20.04) 200m 19.87 (19.87)
600m 52.02 (31.98) 600m 51.06 (31.19)
1000m 1:26.31 (34.29) 1000m 1:25.47 (34.41)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
2 yw 37 Moe Kumagai DA2 JPN 1:20.50 1:22.39
bl 12 Jingyi Wang DB2 CHN 1:21.30 1:24.55
Moe Kumagai Jingyi Wang
200m 18.36 (18.36) 200m 19.38 (19.38)
600m 48.82 (30.46) 600m 50.18 (30.80)
1000m 1:22.39 (33.57) 1000m 1:24.55 (34.37)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
73 wt 30 Meghan Wystrichowski DAl GER 1:20.48 1:23.26
rd 50 Min-Hui Kim DB2 KOR 1:20.49 1:24.52
Meghan Wystrichowski Min-Hui Kim
200m 19.20 (19.20) 200m 19.32 (19.32)
600m 50.22 (31.02) 600m 49.74 (30.42)
1000m 1:23.26 (33.04) 1000m 1:24.52 (34.78)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
24 yWw 40 Towako Nagasaki DA2 JPN 1:19.63 1:25.35
bl 27 Anna Ostlender DAl GER 1:19.69 1:24.04
Towako Nagasaki Anna Ostlender
200m 19.46 (19.46) 200m 19.40 (19.40)
600m 51.21 (31.75) 600m 50.27 (30.87)
1000m 1:25.35 (34.14) 1000m 1:24.04 (33.77)

Referee: Stefan Knéfler (GER)

From 11/16/2019 11:00:00 AM to 11/16/2019 11:47:34 AM

Assistant: Wycher Bos (NED)

Starter: Tom Vidar Johansson (NOR)

Print: 11/16/2019 1:12:26 PM



ISU Junior Worldcup 1

Fosenhallen - Bjugn
16 and 17 November 2019

Name Cat Country PB Time Info
25 wt 13 Binyu Yang DB2 CHN 1:19.55 1:23.11
rd 43 Yuka Takahashi DAl JPN 1:19.62 1:22.73
Binyu Yang Yuka Takahashi
200m 19.21 (19.21) 200m 19.75 (19.75)
600m 49.86 (30.65) 600m 50.34 (30.59)
1000m 1:23.11 (33.25) 1000m 1:22.73 (32.39)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
26 yw 75 Elizaveta Agafoshina DA2 RUS 1:19.15 DQ
bl 57 Marrit Fledderus DA2 NED 1:19.35 1:21.29
Elizaveta Agafoshina Marrit Fledderus
200m 19.28 (19.28) 200m 18.71 (18.71)
600m 49.40 (30.12) 600m 48.25 (29.54)
1000m 1:22.17 (32.77) 1000m 1:21.29 (33.04)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
7 wt 9 Tiange Hai DA2 CHN 1:18.63 1:22.95
rd 60 Maud Lugters DA2 NED 1:18.91 1:21.97
Tiange Hai Maud Lugters
200m 18.94 (18.94) 200m 18.76 (18.76)
600m 49.24 (30.30) 600m 48.57 (29.81)
1000m 1:22.95 (33.71) 1000m 1:21.97 (33.40)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
)8 yw 59 Femke Kok DA2 NED 1:16.27 1:19.03
bl 56 Myrthe de Boer DAl NED 1:18.09 1:21.27
Femke Kok Myrthe de Boer
200m 18.32 (18.32) 200m 19.09 (19.09)
600m 47.20 (28.88) 600m 48.74  (29.65)
1000m 1:19.03 (31.83) 1000m 1:21.27 (32.53)

Referee: Stefan Knéfler (GER)

From 11/16/2019 11:00:00 AM to 11/16/2019 11:47:34 AM

Assistant: Wycher Bos (NED)

Starter: Tom Vidar Johansson (NOR)

Print: 11/16/2019 1:12:27 PM



ISU Junior Worldcup 1

Fosenhallen - Bjugn
16 and 17 November 2019

1. Result Junior Ladies 1000 meter

Pos Name Cat  Country Pair Lane Time Info Points
1 59 Femke Kok DA2 NED 28 | 1:19.03
2 56 Myrthe de Boer DA1 NED 28 O 1:21.27
3 57 Marrit Fledderus DA2 NED 26 O 1:21.29
4 60 Maud Lugters DA2 NED 27 O 1:21.97
5 37 Moe Kumagai DA2 JPN 22 | 1:22.39
6 43 Yuka Takahashi DA1 JPN 25 O 1:22.73
7 9 Tiange Hai DA2 CHN 27 | 1:22.95
8 53 Chaewon Park DB2 KOR 11 O 1:23.115 PB
9 13 Binyu Yang DB2 CHN 25 | 1:23.119

10 30 Meghan Wystrichowski DAl GER 23 | 1:23.26

11 33 Federica Maffei DA2 ITA 18 |1 1:23.93

12 27 Anna Ostlender DAl GER 24 O 1:24.04

13 10 Lan Huang DA2 CHN 19 | 1:24.17

14 70 Natalia Jabrzyk DA2 POL 14 | 1:24.26

15 61 Marte Bjerkreim Furnee DA2 NOR 20 | 1:24.29

16 50 Min-Hui Kim DB2 KOR 23 O 1:24.52

17 12 Jingyi Wang DB2 CHN 22 0 1:24.55

18 51 Yoonji Kim DB2 KOR 17 O 1:24.64

19 44 Yukino Yoshida DB2 JPN 16 | 1:24.76

20 69 Kaja Gajewska DA2 POL 12 | 1:24.93

21 79 Alexandra Kravchenko DA1 RUS 20 O 1:25.22

22 67 Martyna Baran DA2 POL 15 | 1:25.34

23 40 Towako Nagasaki DA2 JPN 24 | 1:25.35

24 26 Pia Kirsakal DA2 GER 21 O 1:25.47

25 48 Xeniya Yakovleva DA1 KAZ 11 | 1:26.01

26 29 Sophie Warmuth DB2 GER 19 O 1:26.03

27 19 Sara Cabrera DA2 ESP 6 O 1:26.100

28 65 Julie Berg Sjgbrend DAl NOR 7 1 1:26.10

29 77 Lilit Garibian DB1 RUS 16 O 1:26.13

30 35 Laura Peveri DAl ITA 21 | 1:26.31 PB

31 46 Darya Gavrilova DC2 KAZ 9 O 1:26.40

32 76 Marina Avtonomova DAl RUS 18 O 1:26.51

33 4 Varvara Bandaryna DB1 BLR 10 | 1:26.63

34 71 Maja Ploriczyk DA2 POL 14 O 1:27.11

35 2 Anna Petutschnigg DA1 AUT 12 O 1:27.15

36 45 Alina Dauranova DB1 KAZ 17 | 1:27.76

37 66 Arwen Szygenda DA1 NOR 15 O 1:28.11

38 23 Laura Kivioja DB2 FIN 13 O 1:28.38

Referee: Stefan Knofler (GER)
From 11/16/2019 11:00:00 AM to 11/16/2019 11:47:34 AM

Assistant: Wycher Bos (NED)

Starter: Tom Vidar Johansson (NOR)

Print: 11/16/2019 1:15:46 PM



Fosenhallen - Bjugn
16 and 17 November 2019

ISU Junior Worldcup 1

Pos Name Cat Country Pair Lane Time Info Points
39 6 Anastasya Prakapovich DB1 BLR 6 | 1:28.39
40 31 Hanna Bir6 DB1 HUN 7 O 1:28.86
41 47 Anna Shpakova DA1 KAz 9 | 1:29.16
42 72 llka Fuzesy DB1 ROU 13 I 1:29.43
43 34 Serena Pergher DB1 ITA 5 O 1:30.37 PB
44 63 Maria Netland Rabbe DA2 NOR 8 | 1:31.15
45 16 Katerina Machackova DC2 CZE 5 | 1:31.51
46 84 Ting Chuang DB1 TPE 4 O 1:32.61
47 21 Luisa Maria Gonzalez DB1 ESP 4 | 1:32.64
48 3 Fran Vanhoutte DB2 BEL 3 0O 1:32.68
49 17 Nikol Nepokojova DB2 CZE 1 1 1:33.39
50 18 Natascha Lindenskov DC2 DEN 3 1 1:34.51
15 Zuzana Kursova DB2 CZE 8 O DQ
20 Ainoa Carreio DA1 ESP 10 O DQ
75 Elizaveta Agafoshina DA2 RUS 26 | DQ

Referee: Stefan Knofler (GER)
From 11/16/2019 11:00:00 AM to 11/16/2019 11:47:34 AM

Assistant: Wycher Bos (NED)

Starter: Tom Vidar Johansson (NOR)

Print: 11/16/2019 1:15:46 PM



(s9) junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

Pag.1/1

2. Startlist 1000m Neo-Ladies (Quartet starts)

Saturday, Nov. 16

November 16-17, 2019
Fosenhallen - Bjugn, Norway

15-11-2019 18:13:28

Pair  Startnr Name PB
wt 102 Katharina Thien (19) AUT 1:24.14 N1
1 rd 107 Kristiine Kalev (20) EST 1:24.14 N2
yl 117 Vera Giintert (21) SUl 1:23.89 N3
2 113 Iga Wojtasik (19) POL 1:23.90 N1
wt 112 Olga Kaczmarek (20) POL 1:21.08 N1
3 rd 111 CarinaJagtgyen (21) NOR 1:23.10 N3
yl 110 Ane By Farstad (19) NOR 1:20.27 N1
4 101 Viktoria Schinnerl (20) AUT 1:20.37 N1
wt 105 Xue Lin (19) CHN 1:19.09 N1
5 115 Mihaela Hogas (21) ROU 1:18.77 N2
yl 106 Dongxue Xi (20) CHN 1:17.23 N2
6 109 Lea-Sophie Scholz (20) GER 1:16.67 N2

% 3k ok %k 3k K

Referee: Stefan Knofler (GER) / Wycher Bos (NED) ass.

Starter: Torbjgrn Sgrli (NOR)

Twitter: #/WC1

https://www.bosk.no
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ISU Junior Worldcup 1

Fosenhallen - Bjugn
16 and 17 November 2019

2. Race Result Neo-Senior Ladies 1000 meter

Name Cat Country PB Time Info
1 wt 102 Katharina Thien DN1 AUT 1:24.14 1:29.72
rd 107 Kristiine Kalev DN2 EST 1:24.14 1:27.95
Katharina Thien Kristiine Kalev
200m 21.25 (21.25) 200m 20.43  (20.43)
600m 54.11 (32.86) 600m 53.44 (33.01)
1000m 1:29.72 (35.61) 1000m 1:27.95 (34.51)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
) yw 117 Vera Giintert DN3 Sul 1:23.89 1:27.04
bl 113 Iga Wojtasik DN1 POL 1:23.90 1:25.21
Vera Giintert Iga Wojtasik
200m 20.25 (20.25) 200m 19.62 (19.62)
600m 52.36  (32.11) 600m 50.77 (31.15)
1000m 1:27.04 (34.68) 1000m 1:25.21 (34.44)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
3 wt 112 Olga Kaczmarek DN1 POL 1:21.08 1:24.32
rd 111 Carina Jagtgyen DN3 NOR 1:23.10 1:26.63
Olga Kaczmarek Carina Jagtgyen
200m 19.27 (19.27) 200m 19.98 (19.98)
600m 49.86 (30.59) 600m 51.60 (31.62)
1000m 1:24.32  (34.46) 1000m 1:26.63 (35.03)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
4 yw 110 Ane By Farstad DN1 NOR 1:20.27 1:23.99
bl 101 Viktoria Schinnerl DN1 AUT 1:20.37 1:25.22
Ane By Farstad Viktoria Schinnerl
200m 19.36 (19.36) 200m 20.08 (20.08)
600m 50.02 (30.66) 600m 51.18 (31.10)
1000m 1:23.99 (33.97) 1000m 1:25.22 (34.04)

Referee: Stefan Knéfler (GER)
From 11/16/2019 11:45:00 AM to 11/16/2019 11:51:34 AM

Assistant: Wycher Bos (NED)

Starter: Torbjgrn Sgrli (NOR)

Print: 11/16/2019 1:13:03 PM



ISU Junior Worldcup 1

Fosenhallen - Bjugn
16 and 17 November 2019

Name Cat Country PB Time Info
5 wt 105 Xue Lin DN1 CHN 1:19.09 1:23.65
rd 115 Mihaela Hogas DN2 ROU 1:18.77 1:23.19
Xue Lin Mihaela Hogas
200m 18.72 (18.72) 200m 18.99 (18.99)
600m 49.41 (30.69) 600m 49.40 (30.41)
1000m 1:23.65 (34.24) 1000m 1:23.19 (33.79)
Name Cat Country PB Time Info
6 yw 106 Dongxue Xi DN2 CHN 1:17.23 1:23.01
bl 109 Lea-Sophie Scholz DN2  GER 1:16.67 1:21.91
Dongxue Xi Lea-Sophie Scholz
200m 19.59 (19.59) 200m 19.32 (19.32)
600m 50.18 (30.59) 600m 49.33 (30.01)
1000m 1:23.01 (32.83) 1000m 1:21.91 (32.58)
Referee: Stefan Knéfler (GER) Assistant: Wycher Bos (NED) Starter: Torbjgrn Sgrli (NOR)

From 11/16/2019 11:45:00 AM to 11/16/2019 11:51:34 AM Print: 11/16/2019 1:13:03 PM



ISU Junior Worldcup 1

Fosenhallen - Bjugn

16 and 17 November 2019

2. Result Neo-Senior Ladies 1000 meter

Pos Name Cat  Country Pair Lane Time Info Points
1 109 Lea-Sophie Scholz DN2 GER 6 O 1:21.91
2 106 Dongxue Xi DN2 CHN 6 | 1:23.01
3 115 Mihaela Hogas DN2 ROU 5 O 1:23.19
4 105 Xue Lin DN1 CHN 5 | 1:23.65
5 110 Ane By Farstad DN1 NOR 4 | 1:23.99
6 112 Olga Kaczmarek DN1 POL 3 1 1:24.32
7 113 Iga Wojtasik DN1 POL 2 0 1:25.21
8 101 Viktoria Schinnerl DN1 AUT 4 O 1:25.22
9 111 Carina Jagtgyen DN3 NOR 3 O 1:26.63

10 117 Vera Giintert DN3  Sul 2 | 1:27.04

11 107 Kristiine Kalev DN2 EST 1 O 1:27.95

12 102 Katharina Thien DN1 AUT 1 1 1:29.72

Referee: Stefan Knéfler (GER)
From 11/16/2019 11:45:00 AM to 11/16/2019 11:51:34 AM

Assistant: Wycher Bos (NED)

Starter: Torbjgrn Sgrli (NOR)

Print: 11/16/2019 1:16:56 PM



Junior world cup

SPEED SKATING

3. Startlist 1000m Juniors-Men (Quartet starts)

November 16-17, 2019

Fosenhallen - Bjugn, Norway

Pag.1/3 Saturday, Nov. 16 15-11-2019 18:09:30
Track record juniors: 1:12.40
Pair  Startnr Name PB World record juniors: 1:07.76
wt 26 Alexander Rezzonico (15) ESP 1:21.79 B1
1 0 -
yl 0 -
2 n o -
wt 91 Emil Klockar (18) SWE 1:21.03 A1
3 rd 32 Martin Belloir (17) FRA 1:21.58 B2
yl 76  Adrian Nalepka (19) POL 1:18.98 A2
4 p 40 Matteo Ambrosini (17) ITA 1:20.85 Al
wt 22 Zdenék Vasulka (18) CZE 1:18.64 A2
5 rd 41 Mattia Peghini (17) ITA 1:18.98 Al
yl 23  Simon Bigler (17) DEN 1:18.56 Al
6 bl 34 Nicolas Fournier (18) FRA 1:18.60 A2
wt 29 Kalle Kinnala (18) FIN 1:17.92 A1
7 rd 92 Hsin-Tse Tu(16) TPE 1:18.25 Bl
yl 30 Eetu Kdsndnen (17) FIN 1:17.26 B2
8 bl 7  Andrei Herman (17) BLR 1:17.55 B2
wt 4  Anton Brankovskiy (16) BLR 1:16.77 B2
9 rd 21 Lukas Stekly (16) CZE 1:16.96 Bl
yl 72 Hakon Saether (18) NOR 1:16.66 Al
10 bl 80 Nicolae-Razvan Militaru (18) ROU 1:16.74 Al
wt 20 Jakub Kogi (15) CZE 1:16.50 B1
